alzoly

A/D581.40

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 SEP 2000 10/508211

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM					
(Rev. 10/02) Docket No.: 70456-058 PATENTS	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Ple					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Yoshiharu DOI	Name: Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.				
	Address: 5-5, Keihanhondori 2-chome				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Japan				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	04.07.0005				
	04-27-2005				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other	102989293				
Execution Date: September 9, 2004					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Contamber 0, 2004				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	1				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	or round number of approximation purchase and purchase an				
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:				
	500417				
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	- Pan				
	1 × 26,106				
Stephen A. Becker, Registration No. 26,527	September 20, 2004				
	Signature Date				
T	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (evp. 6/30/2005)					

09/29/2004 SNAJARRO 00000042 500477 10006211 03 FE:8021 (40.00 DA)

> PATENT REEL: 016488 FRAME: 0175

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET	NO.

ASSIGNMENT

	Applica	tion No					Filed	
Insert Name(s)	₩	HEREAS,_	Yoshihar	u DOI			-	
of Inventor(s)								
								
:								
	(hereinaf	ter designate	ed as the und	ersigned) has	(have) invented	d certain new and	d useful improves	ments in
Insert Title of Invention	Radio	Termina	al Appara	itus, Tran	smission	Directivity	Control Me	ethod,
	and T	ransmiss	sion Dire	ctivity C	Control Pr	ogram		
			ion for Letter provisional a		e United States	of America has b	oeen executed by	the undersigned
Insert Date of Signing of Application	→ on	Septembe:	r 9, 2004	4				; and
Insert Name of Assignee	→ W	HEREAS,_	Sar	nyo Elect	ric Co., I	td.		
Insert Address of Assignee	⇒ of	5-5, K	eihanhono	dori 2-ch	ome, Mori	guchi-shi,	Osaka, Japa	an
CUECY BOY	acquirir	ng the entire	right, title a	ınd interest ir	assigns (herei and to said ir of America an	vention and in	ed as the Assigner and to any Lette	ee) is desirous of ers Patent(s) that
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	paid, the has (ha Assigne depend which na and if the	OW, THERI e receipt of v eve) sold, as e the full as lencies and nay be grant he box abo	which is herely signed and of the control of the co	onsideration of by acknowledge transferred, a right to the s and the entired in the United ted, in any an	ged, and other and by these passid invention aright, title an States of Americal all foreign c	good and valuable resents does set in the United ! d interest in and ica, its territorie ountries;	le consideration, ll, assign and tr States of Americ d to any and all es, dependencies	ersigned in hand, the undersigned ansfer unto said ca, its territories, Letters Patent(s) and possessions,
,			divisions, reis e same may b		ations, conver	sions and exten	sions thereof for	r the full term or

PATENT REEL: 016488 FRAME: 0176 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of McDermott, Will & Emery LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date September 9, 2004,	Name of Inventor Yoshiharu DOI
Date,	
Date,	Name of Inventor
Date,	Name of Inventor
Date ,	Name of Inventor
Date,	Name of Inventor
Date ,	Name of Inventor
Date,	Name of Inventor
Date,	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 016488 FRAME: 0177